

*Witness called and duly sworn on: 15.04.2025*

**FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SRI. BR LEARNED COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER:**

Ex.P21	The copy of the complaint lodged by Dr. Sri. E. Lokesh before the SHO, Vijayanagara police station, Mysuru obtained under Right to information Act ( <i>marked subject to proof of admissibility</i> )
Ex.P22	The copy of the acknowledgment pertaining to registration of NC case by Vijayanagara police, Mysuru (( <i>marked subject to proof of admissibility</i> ))

Wherefore I pray that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to award compensation as prayed for.

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. HKG LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT NO.2:**

12. The Ex.P21 was lodged by Dr. Sri. Lokesh. The Ex.P21 is signed by Dr. Sri. Lokesh. The complaint refers to the documents including my medical records getting destroyed in the hospital. It is false to suggest that the Ex.P21 and P22 are created for the purpose of this case to overcome the lapse on my part in not producing the crucial medical records.

**RE-EXAMINATION: NIL**

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

**R.O.I. & A.C.**

Sd/-  
Prl.Judge ,  
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru