

**IN THE COURT OF PRL. JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AND
MACT., MYSURU.**

MVC.NO. 248/2022

Witness Name	: Halegowda	RW.1
Father Name	: Chikkhale Gowda	
Age	: 50 years	
Occupation	: Business	
Residence	: No.46, Bogadi main, Dhisha layout, Madagalli, Sahukar hundi, Mysuru 570026	

Witness called and duly sworn on: 23.01.2026

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SRI. BRC LEARNED COUNSEL FOR
PETITIONER:**

Now I see the affidavit filed in lieu of my examination in chief, the same bears my signatures. The same is prepared as per my instructions and I am aware of the contents of the same. The contents of the affidavit is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Ex.R4	The reply issued by public information officer and RTO, Mysuru, West dated 29.06.2024
Ex.R5	The B-Register extract pertaining to motorcycle bearing No. KA-09-EJ-0279
Ex.R6	Postal acknowledgment card
Ex.R7	Postal receipt
Ex.R8	Copy of Form No.30 along with part II for the use of transferee (<i>marked for subjective proof of admissibility</i>)
Ex.R9	Copy of Form No.29 (<i>marked for subjective proof of admissibility</i>)

Ex.R10	Copy of the receipt for having paid the necessary fees for transfer of motorcycle (<i>marked for subjective proof of admissibility</i>)
--------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wherefore I pray that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to award compensation as prayed for.

CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. HK LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT NO.1; AND SRI. HKG LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT NO.2:

Deferred for cross examination of RW.1

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.
Sd/-
Prl. Judge,
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru