

Witness called and duly sworn on: 07.03.2026

CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. CP FOR SRI. BRC LEARNED COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER:

1. I have gone through the documents produced in the present case in respect of the claim of the petitioner. Upon being suggested that as on the date of the accident Motorcycle bearing No. KA-09-EJ-0279 belonged to me witness states that I had purchased the said vehicle in the year 2006 and later in the year 2009 I sold the same in favour of one Sri. Madhusudan. R.

2. Upon being suggested that as per the B register extract pertaining to Motorcycle bearing No. KA-09-EJ-0279, as on 2024 the said vehicle is standing in my name witness states that when I procured the B register extract, the name of Sri. Madhusudan. R is forthcoming in the column provided for mentioned in the name of the owner. The contents of Ex.P17 are incorrect and false.

Deferred for cross examination of PW.1 at the request of learned counsel for petitioner.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-
Prl.Judge,
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru